
From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
To: Kevin Butzlaff; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Chen, Carol; Jaikaran, Bianca
Cc: Richardson, Shannon; Jaikaran, Bianca; Creswell, Michael; Dromgoole, Ahmad; Bragan, Mary Jo (she/her/hers);

Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd, Tanya; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith,
Quantindra; Toni McCrory; Michael Stephenson

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Walmart, Inc.; Docket No. SDWA-04-2021-2404(b)
Date: Tuesday, March 7, 2023 5:14:23 AM
Attachments: image003.png

Thank you, Mr. Butzlaff.
 
Have a pleasant day!
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Shannon L. Richardson
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303
Office: 404.562.8929 |
 
From: Kevin Butzlaff <Kevin.Butzlaff@walmart.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 6, 2023 3:59 PM
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Chen, Carol
<Chen.Carol@epa.gov>; Jaikaran, Bianca <Jaikaran.Bianca@epa.gov>
Cc: Richardson, Shannon <Richardson.Shannon@epa.gov>; Jaikaran, Bianca
<Jaikaran.Bianca@epa.gov>; Creswell, Michael <Creswell.Michael@epa.gov>; Dromgoole, Ahmad
<Dromgoole.Ahmad@epa.gov>; Bragan, Mary Jo (she/her/hers) <Bragan.Maryjo@epa.gov>; Daniels-
Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>;
Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable
<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Toni
McCrory <Toni.Mccrory@walmart.com>; Michael Stephenson <Michael.Stephenson@walmart.com>
Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Walmart, Inc.; Docket No. SDWA-04-2021-
2404(b)
 
All,
 
The Consent Agreement and Final Order for Walmart 3362 Oak Grove, KY has been received (Docket
No. SDWA-04-2021-2404(b)).  We are working towards the outlined steps for closeout. 
 
Don’t hesitate to reach out with any questions.
 
Thanks,
 
Kevin Butzlaff
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Senior Manager – Stormwater Compliance
Kevin.Butzlaff@walmart.com
Mobile: +1 (501) 425-4849
 
702 SW 8th Street   
Bentonville, AR  72716
Mail Stop: 0505
 

For emergencies, please call the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) at (479) 277-1001.
 

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, March 6, 2023 2:07 PM
To: Kevin Butzlaff <Kevin.Butzlaff@walmart.com>; Chen, Carol <Chen.Carol@epa.gov>; Jaikaran,
Bianca <Jaikaran.Bianca@epa.gov>
Cc: Richardson, Shannon <Richardson.Shannon@epa.gov>; Jaikaran, Bianca
<Jaikaran.Bianca@epa.gov>; Creswell, Michael <Creswell.Michael@epa.gov>; Dromgoole, Ahmad
<Dromgoole.Ahmad@epa.gov>; Bragan, Mary Jo (she/her/hers) <Bragan.Maryjo@epa.gov>; Daniels-
Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>;
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica
<Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>;
Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>
Subject: EXT: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Walmart, Inc.; Docket No. SDWA-04-2021-
2404(b)
 
EXTERNAL: Report suspicious emails to Email Abuse.

Good afternoon,
 
Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on March 6, 2023, in the matter of Walmart, Inc.; Docket No. SDWA-04-2021-
2404(b).
 
Mr. Butzlaff—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-
referenced documents?
 
 
Respectfully,
 
 
Shannon L. Richardson
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303
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Office: 404.562.8929 |
 


